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Welcome

The History of Euston Hall
Euston fi rst appears in the Domesday Book in 1087 as a manor belonging to the Abbey at Bury St 
Edmunds. There was a manor house here throughout the Middle Ages and in 1578 Elizabeth I stayed 
here with the Rookwood family on her way to Norwich. 

The Estate, in near ruin, was purchased in 1666 by Henry Bennet, Earl of Arlington and Secretary of 
State to the newly-restored King, Charles II. He set out to build a grand house in the French style, built 
around a central court with large pavilions on each corner. Charles II paid the fi rst of several visits to 
Euston in 1671. John Evelyn, the diarist, was amongst the large court that accompanied the King, and 
he described the new Euston Hall as “magnifi cent and commodious . . . splendidly furnished”.

The property was inherited in 1685 by his daughter and son-in-law, the fi rst Duke and Duchess of 
Grafton. In about 1750 their son, the Second Duke, decided to re-model the house and employed 
Matthew Brettingham who succeeded William Kent in designing Holkham Hall in Norfolk. The domes 
at Euston were replaced by the low pyramid roofs you see today, and some of the house was refaced. 
So it remained mostly unchanged until a disastrous fi re in 1902 which destroyed the south and west 
wings and the fi ne Verrio ceilings. The house was soon rebuilt on the same plan, but became unmana-
geable, and the south wing, and most of the west wing, were pulled down by the Tenth Duke in 1952.

The courtyard, now the main entrance to the Hall was created by Matthew Brettingham. It contains 
Lord Arlington’s stable block and a service wing linking it with the Hall. 

The Church of St Genevieve
This charming church stands on the site of the original medieval parish church (the base of the tower 
is all that remains now) and is a rare example of an unaltered seventeenth-century country church. It 
is one of only four country churches to be built during the reign of Charles II, as all efforts were centred 
on rebuilding the churches in the City of London that were burnt during the great fi re in 1666. 

After he had completed the building of Euston Hall, Lord Arlington decided to rebuild the church to 
be more in keeping with his new grand house. His daughter laid the foundation stone (to the right of 
the tower) in 1676. Lord Arlington consulted Sir Christopher Wren and, employing local builders, it 
was quickly fi nished. John Evelyn, the diarist, visited in 1677, and recorded the church as one of the 
prettiest in England. 

Inside, there are elegant plaster bands of decoration around the arches and on the vaults. The fi ne 
woodwork is thought to be designed by Grinling Gibbons. The inscription recording the rebuilding is the 
largest of an interesting range of FitzRoy family memorials. The coat of arms over the door (thought to 
be by Daniel Marot) is that of the fi rst Duke and his wife Isabella. A new bell frame was made in 1983 
and a sixth bell was added.

The Watermill 
The watermill was built in the 1670s by Morland for irrigation and grinding corn. In 1731 it was 
redesigned by William Kent to resemble a church. In 1859 an iron waterwheel was added by Charles 
Burrell, the traction engineers of Thetford. In 2000/2001 the Duke of Grafton and English Heritage fully 
restored the wheel and the building. 

The Temple 
The Temple (not open to the public) is an unusual octagonal folly designed by William Kent in 1746. It 
was his last work. It has a magnifi cent octagonal banqueting hall rising to a dome. From here the Third 
and Fourth Dukes would enjoy watching their racehorses being exercised in the Park.

The Gardens, Pleasure Grounds and Park 
The terrace to the south of the house shows how large the original house was - the lead cisterns bear 
Lord Arlington’s cipher, dated 1671. The formal garden to the east was designed by the present Duke 
around the William Kent summer-house. 

The Pleasure Grounds were laid out by the diarist John Evelyn, who was a noted landscape gardener 
and an expert on trees. His designs for Euston included the walk through the pleasure grounds which 
can still be enjoyed today. The whole park and river layout was designed by William Kent and is consi-
dered one of his great works. The project was completed by Capability Brown.

Thank you Euston Park!Thank you Euston Park!
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The Opening Ceremony of the Longines World Endurance Championships 2012 in 

Euston Hall started with a variety of entertaining live shows, including fi fty dance 

performers, opera singers  and a display of Mario Luraschi, one of the world’s 

leading stunt riders.

It was one of the most fantastic ever ceremony in the world, followed by a parade of 

147 participants of 39 countries from all over the world carrying their national fl ags. 

They were accompanied with applause of thousand enthusiastic spectators.

The multi-layered ceremony lit up the sky with a choreographed fi rework 

display,laser lighting and a hot-air ballon.
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    RiderRiderRider  HorseHorseHorse RiderRiderRider  HorseHorseHorseRider  Horse Rider  Horse

ALGERIA
Selim Djebli Layl de Tensonnives

ARGENTINA
Roxana Tagliaferro  LM Gurisa
Miguel Pavlovsky Moro Famayev
Andres Piernas Barak
Susana Lima De Nikodem HCE Falcaida

AUSTRALIA
Penny Toft  Travina
Alexandra Toft Emily Jones te
Talae Hasko-Steward Blakes Heaven Bombora
Norbert Radney West Coast Acharon 

AUSTRIA
Marguerita Fuller Komet

BAHRAIN
HH Sh Khalid Bin Hammad Al Khalifa RP Sebastopol
HH SH Nasser Bin Hammad Al Khalifa Picafl or WM
Ahmed Abdulla Ali Al Hazzaa Movisko Du Lauragais
Abdulrahman Mohamed Al Saad  Gw Pagena OK
Jaafar Merza Abdulnahbi Hassan  Soria Du Mas
Yacoob Yousif Yacoob Al Hammadi Kalharabi Katar

BELGIUM
Pietro Di Geromino  Sd Mengali 
Wendy Fallon  Karapie d’Alenthun
Michel Lequarre Sahid Des Fontaines
Maritza Pereira  Lima Du Barthas
Julien Van Cauter  Alnasar Adit
Raphael Van Cauter  Taborah De Sier 

BRASIL
Fernando Goncalves Costa Otello De Rivoiron
Fabricio Bagarolli  Prediction Pacifi que
Lilian Garrubbo Juda Hem
Monica Pinto Lima Graziano Herderio Rach
Andre Vidiz Nuit Endurance
Rafael Sabino Salvador  Frontera Endurance 

CANADA
Yvette Vinton  Quiwi De Breventee

CHILE
Ana Maria Novoa  Pistrat
Mark Ibanez Box Tacuara
Martin Garcia Larzo HC Timbo
Maria Paz Vargas  Luisita
Martin Erlwein Pola

CZECH REPUBLIC
Helena Terberova Nikaya De Paute
Petr Jadlovsky Naomi Dakota
Magdalena Prikrylova Shekel
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LONGINES FEI WORLD ENDURANCE CHAMPIONSHIPS  CH-M-E 160 Km, 25th August 2012                                                      Euston Park Thetford, Suffolk, UK
Definitive Entries                                     

DENMARK
Johanne Hvid Flini Ox
Inger Pitter Berteslen  Portal Ox
Tanja Van Willigen  Shajan
Inge Merete Larsen  Serij Ox

ECUADOR
Rafaela Darquea Apolo JQ Ishma Beauty
Karina Neumann Wray  Codicioso
Fernando Medina  ZT Rutab

FRANCE
Philippe Benoit  Akim Du Boulve
Pierre Fleury Kergof
JeanPhilippe Frances  Qrafi k La Majorie
Christophe Nogueira Native du Cambou
Philippe Tomas  Quotien Persky

GERMANY
Bernhard Dornsiepen Rio 243
Petra Hattab  Prince Sharif
Gabriela Forster Priceless Gold 
Cristina Gerloff  Ma Dona 

GREAT BRITAIN
Alice Beet Adara Sauveterre
Tricia Hirst  Madjin Des Pins 
Annette Masterson  El Sabio 
Catriona Moon  Leila
Lesley-Ann Parker  Velvet Echo
Christine Yeoman  LM Crazy Girl 

GUATEMALA
Fernando Piaz Larrave  Farahon
Laura Piaz Larrave  Lm Ganador 
Jose Roberto Hernandez Duque Mister Ha

ITALY
Elena Bertoni  El Jamila
Carlo Di Battista  Fluminio (Fonni)
Emanuele Fondi  Schanandoa River
Simona Garatti  Badr Dell’Orsetta
Melania Serioli  Cala Gonona
Alfonso Striano  Waligora

JAPAN
Kyoko Fukumori  Noslo’s Lighting Strikes
Seiichi Hasumi Kareem PJ
Hiromi Kitaike Dameon PJ

LITHUANIA
Granger Alisija Zabavska Dixieland Dude

MALAYSIA
Asri Abd Aziz Parbella De Galonne
Abd.Halim Alihan Nabis Armor
HM Tuanku Mixan Z.Abidin Al Sultan Nafi s De Brisal
Mahmud 
Mohd Bulkhari Rozali Dune D’Azat
Zulkifl i Saari Oziris de Galonne
Muhammad Ziyad Muhammad Hamzah Braza

NETHERLANDS
Donna Oudshoorn Karrimh
Barbara Peterse  Pachinco
Carmen Romer  Gitana 220

NORWAY
Olaug Espeli Carstensen Jubilee
Ellen Suhr Shah Nahim

OMAN
Sami Al Balushi  Maj Godasil
Ahmed Al Hamdani  Ourour De Galonn
Mahmood AL Fori  Rudlan
Adil AL Balushi  Mon Dalia 
Hisham AL Farsi  Pulco De Baratier 
Abdullah Al Siyabi  Penchab Sully

PAKISTAN
Anzaq Mehmood  Castlebar Lightening 

POLAND
Olga Ciesielska  Gardu Pintu
Beata Dzikowska  Ersted

PORTUGAL 
Antonio Bras Moura  Uranio 
Filipe Cacheirinha  Barak VB 
Joao Maria Moura  Zidane 

QATAR
Faleh Nasser Bughenaim  Antall De Jalima
Hassan Tahous Al Naimi Azim Du Florival
Atta Mohammad Peer  Halte A Tout 
Saad Mohamed Al Dawsari  Pacha D’aurabelle
Mohammed Tahous Al Naimi Leonardo 
Hadi Nasser Al Naimi  Sadek P 

RUSSIA
Aleksey Gorbunov Lidylle Armor 
Nikolay Melbard Baksan
Julia Malakhova  Almaz

SAUDI ARABIA
Prince Abdulrahman AL Saud  Asap Des Agatchols
Fauiz Al Turkomani  Panely de la Drome

SLOVACCHIA 
Lucia Starovecka Balkan 
Charlotte Mlyncekova Faradge
Feras Boubol  Medina
Feiuz Boulbolova Musafer 

SOUTH AFRICA
Eone Willemse My Wild Irish Gold
Naomi Muller  Lormar Karaka
Gerda Burger  Harmere Zeal

SPAIN 
Maria Alvarez Ponton  Nobby 
Oriol Casals Fores  Zarha De Vilaformiu 
Monica Comas Molist Gaeia 
Alex Luque Moral Ikland 
Jaume Punti Dachs  Elvis Hab
Maria Uriarte Canellas Oliver TB

SWITZERLAND
Sandra Bechter  Shamiro CH
Andrea Bendiner  Orna d’Alsace
Lea Gabriel Elix d’Alsace
Patricia Schilliger Kasandra CH
Bettina Von Ballmoos  Ivanhoes Debutante 
Urs Wenger  Nina de Kerdraon 

SWEDEN
Annelise Eriksson  Dahle
Cecilia Hellesen-Hansen Bomb Jack
Frida Ekstrom  Zinner
Maria Hagman-Eriksson Power
Yvonne Ekelund Baron Grey Star

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
HH Sheik Mohd Bin Rashid Al Maktoum Madji du Pont 
HH Sheik Hamdan Bin Mohd Al Maktoum Marmoog
HH Sheik Majid Bin Mohd Al Maktoum  Kangoo D’Aurabelle
HH Sheik Rashid Dalmook Al Maktoum Yamamah
Ali Khalfan AL Jahouri Vendaval
Ahmad Mohd Ahmed Belqaizi Dandy

URUGUAY
Antonio Guillen  Canuto Molles
Adriana Basso  MC Teresa
Pio Juan Miguel Olascoaga La Milonga
Jorge Martinez Nagfour
Bernardo Algorta  Cacique

USA 
John Crandell Heraldic
Valerie Kanavy  Reach For The Gold
Heather Reynolds Riverwatch
Jeremy Reynolds A Kutt Above 
Margaret Sleepers  Syrocco Reveille 
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LONGINES FEI WORLD ENDURANCE CHAMPIONSHIPS            CH-M-E 160 Km, 25th August 2012               Euston Park Thetford, Suffolk, UK
FINISH REPORT                                       

  1  HH SH MOHAMMED BIN RASHID AL MAKTOUM  MADDJI DU PONT  UAE
  2  SH  RASHID DALMOOK AL MAKTOUM    YAMAMAH    UAE      
  3  ALI KHALFAN AL JAHOURI     VENDAVAL      UAE      
  4  MARIA ALVAREZ PONTON      NOBBY     ESP   
  5  ALEX LUQUE MORAL     IKLAND      ESP  
  6  HE SH MAJID BIN MOHAMMED AL MAKTOUM  KANGOO D’AURABELLE UAE 
  7  FALEH NASSER S.S. BUGHENAIM   ANTALL DE JALIMA   QAT
  8  JAAFAR MERZA ABDULNABI HASSAN   SORIA DU MAS   BRN  
  9  PIERRE FLEURY      KERGOF    FRA  
10  PHILIPPE TOMAS      QUOTIEN PERSKY  FRA 
11  MARGARET SLEEPER      SYROCCO REVEILLE   USA  
12  MARITZA PEREIRA     LIMA DU BARTHAS  BEL 
13  JEAN-PHILIPPE FRANCES     QRAFIK LA MAJORIE   FRA
14  FABRICIO ALVARES BAGAROLLI    PREDICTION PACIFIQUE BRA 
15  TRICIA HIRST      MADJIN DES PINS   GBR 
16  HISHAM SALEH MAHMOOD AL FARSI    PULCO DE BARATIER  OMA 
17  ABDULLAH SAID SALIM AL SIYABI    PENCHAB SULLY   OMA 
18  MAHMOOD MARHOON SALIM AL FORI   RUDLAN    OMA
19  CHRISTOPHE NOGUEIRA    NATIVE DU CAMBOU   FRA 
20  VALERIE KANAVY      REACH FOR THE GOLD  USA
21  JEREMY REYNOLDS      A KUTT ABOVE   USA  
22  RAPHAEL VAN CAUTER     TABORAH DE SIER   BEL 
23  FRIDA EKSTROM      ZINNER    SWE
24  JORGE LEONARDO MARTINEZ CASTRO   NAGFOUR   URU 
25  ALICE BEET      ADARA SAUVETERRE   GBR 
26  LILIAN BUENO GARRUBBO     JUDA HEM   BRA 
27  NAOMI MULLER     LORMAR KARAKA  RSA 
28  PATRICIA SHILLINGER      KASANDRA II CH  SUI
29  HELENA TERBEROVA      NIKAYA DE PAUTE  CZE
30  ANDREA BENDINER     ORNA D’ALSACE   SUI
31  OLAUG ESPELI CARSTENSEN    JUBILEE   NOR
32  ASRI ABD AZIZ      PARBELLA DE GALONNE  MAS
33  PETRA HATTAB      PRINCE SHARIF   GER
34  KARINA NEUMANN     CODICIOSO    ECU
35  URS WENGER       NINA DE KERDRAON  SUI
36  HEATHER REYNOLDS      RIVERWATCH   USA
37  MUHAMMAD ZIYAD MUHAMMAD HAMZAH   BRAZA    MAS

38  HM TUANKU MIZAN Z.ABIDIN AL SULTAN MAHM NAFIS DE BRISAL  MAS
39  CHRISTINA GERLOFF      MA DONA    GER 
40  PIETRO DI GEROMINO      SD MENGALI    BEL
41  LUCIA STAROVECKA     BALKAN   SVK
42  ELLEN SUHR      SHAH NAHM    NOR
43  MICHEL LEQUARRE     SAHID DES FONTAINES  FRA
44  YVONNE EKELUND      BARON GREY STAR  SWE
45  NABIL DAOUD MOURRAD    AMOR     LIB
46  SUSANA LIMA DE NIKODEM     H C E FALCAIDA   ARG 
47  JOAO MARIA MOURA      ZIDANE    POR
48  MARIA URIARTE CANELLAS     OLIVER TB    ESP
49  ANTONIO GUILLEN      CANUTO MOLLES   URU 
50  JOHANNE HVID      FLINI OX    DEN 
51  MAGDALENA PRIKRYLOVA     SHEKEL    CZE  
52  ALEXANDRA TOFT      EMILY JONES TE   AUS  
53  ANTONIO BRAS MOURA     URANIO    POR  
54  FILIPE CACHEIRINHA      BARAK VB   POR 
55  ALFONSO STRIANO      WALIGORA    ITA 
56  CARLO DI BATTISTA      FLUMINIO (FONNI)  ITA 
57  MELANIA SERIOLI      CALA GONONA   ITA 
58  PETR JADLOVSKY      NAOMI DAKOTA   CZE 
59  INGE-MERETE LARSEN     SERIY OX    DEN 
60  SANDRA BECHTER      SHARIMO CH    SUI 
61  OLGA CIESIELSKA      GARDU PINTU   POL 
62  JULIA MALAKHOVA      ALMAZ    RUS 
63  ALISIJA ZABAVSKA GRANGER     DIXIELAND DUDE   LTU 
64  ADRIANA BASSO      MC TERESA    URU 
65  GERDA PETRONELLA BURGER     HARMERE ZEAL   RSA  
66  CECILIA HELLESEN-HANSEN     BOMB JACK    SWE 
67  TANJA VAN WILLIGEN      SHAJAN    DEN  
68  YVETTE VINTON      QUIWI DE BREVENTEC   CAN  
69  HIROMI KITAIKE      DAMEON PJ   JPN 
70  FEIRUZ BOULBOLOVA      MUSAFER    SVK  
71  CHARLOTTE MLYNCEKOVA     FARADGE    SVK 
72  FERAS BOULBOL     MEDINA    SVK  
73  SEIICHI HASUMI      KAREEM PJ    JPN   

POSITION  RIDER       HORSE          COUNTRY POSITION  RIDER       HORSE          COUNTRY 
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1°: HH Sh Mohammed bin Rashid Al Maktoum  (UAE) - MADDJI DU PONT 2°: Sh Rashid Dalmook Al Maktoum (UAE) - YAMAMAH 3°: Ali Khalfan Al Jahouri (UAE) - VENDAVAL 4°: Maria Alvarez Ponton  (ESP) -  NOBBY

LONGINES FEI WORLD ENDURANCE CHAMPIONSHIPS            CH-M-E 160 Km, 25th August 2012               Euston Park Thetford, Suffolk, UK
FINAL ARRIVALS                                     



LONGINES FEI WORLD ENDURANCE CHAMPIONSHIP 2012 - EUSTON PARK (GBR)
PRIZE GIVING INDIVIDUAL WINNERS 
GOLD MEDAL: HH Sh Mohammed bin Rashid Al Maktoum  (UAE) - MADDJI DU PONT 
SILVER  MEDAL: Sh Rashid Dalmook Al Maktoum (UAE) - YAMAMAH
BRONZE MEDAL: Ali Khalfan Al Jahouri (UAE) - VENDAVAL  

LONGINES FEI WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 2012
EUSTON PARK (GBR)
FEI CH-M-E 160 KM, 8/25/2012
PRIZE GIVING – TEAM WINNERS

GOLD MEDAL: UAE 

HH Sh Mohammed bin Rashid Al Maktoum   Madji Du Pont 
HE Sh Rashid Dalmook Al Maktoum   Yamamah
HE sH.Majid bin Mohammed Al Maktoum Kangoo D’Aurabelle

SILVER MEDAL: FRANCE 

Pierre Fleury  Kergof,       
Philippe Tomas  Quotien Persky
Jean-Philippe Frances Qrafik La Majorie

BRONZE MEDAL: OMAN 

Hisham Saleh Mahmood Al Farsi  Pulco De Baaratier
Abdullah Said Salim AL Siyabi  Penchab Sully 
Mahmood Marhoon Salim Al Fori  Rudlan 

BEST CONDITION
Ignasi Casas, CT (ESP) - Alex Luque Moral, IKLAND (ESP)
                                        Fabrizio Pochesci, VET (ITA)

Thank you Euston Park!Thank you Euston Park!
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GOLD MEDAL:
HH Sh Mohammed bin Rashid Al Maktoum (UAE) 
MADDJI DU PONT
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FEI CEI*** 160 km - Saturday 13 th February 2010 - Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
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Das RoFlexs® Mobilzaun-System ist der Schutzengel für Ihr Pferd.
Bandfreigabe-Automatik, splitterfeste Kunststoffteile und weitere 
Sicherheitsmerkmale schützen das Tier im Falle des Durchgehens vor 
ernsthaften Verletzungen.
Das RoFlexs® Mobil-Paddock wurde unter anderem mit dem 1.  
Preis für Technologie und Innovation der Equitana 2007 ausgezeichnet.
Weitere Informationen unter: www.roflexs.com

RoFlexs GmbH & Co. KG
Schillerstrasse 49  
D-29410 Salzwedel
Tel.: +49 (0) 3901 30 88 80
E-Mail: info@roflexs.com
www.roflexs.com
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